
Severance Distribution - by Local Government Entity
FY 2006

gortegaAugust 22, 2006

Page 1 of 8

Adams County

Arapahoe County

Archuleta County

Baca County

Bent County

Boulder County

Broomfield County

Chaffee County

Adams County

Arvada, City of

Bennett, Town of

Brighton, City of

Commerce City, City of

Northglenn, City of

Thornton, City of

Westminster, City of

Arapahoe County

Aurora, City of

Centennial, City of

Deer Trail, Town of

Englewood, City of

Greenwood Village, City of

Littleton, City of

Archuleta County

Pagosa Springs, Town of

Springfield, Town of

Walsh, Town of

Las Animas, City of

Boulder, City of

Longmont, City of

Lyons, Town of

Nederland, Town of

Broomfield, City and County of

Buena Vista, Town of

Salida, City of

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

5

0

0

1

0

3

4

0

0

0

0

3

0

2

0

0

0

0

0

0

1

0

2

2

2

0

11

6

5

39

5

4

14

4

5

10

5

3

4

1

6

2

2

2

1

2

3

12

2

0

4

1

1

 $37,881.16

 $22,677.10

 $17,218.71

 $134,305.92

 $17,621.64

 $13,774.97

 $49,421.17

 $15,386.69

 $17,218.71

 $34,437.42

 $17,218.71

 $10,331.22

 $14,983.76

 $3,443.74

 $21,468.31

 $6,887.48

 $6,887.48

 $6,887.48

 $3,443.74

 $6,887.48

 $10,331.22

 $41,727.83

 $6,887.48

 $805.86

 $14,580.83

 $4,249.60

 $3,443.74

Coal Metals Oil and
Gas

Distributed
Amount



Severance Distribution - by Local Government Entity
FY 2006

gortegaAugust 22, 2006

Page 2 of 8

Cheyenne County

Clear Creek County

Conejos County

Costilla County

Crowley County

Delta County

Denver County

Dolores County

Douglas County

Cheyenne County

Cheyenne Wells, Town of

Kit Carson, Town of

Clear Creek County

Empire, Town of

Georgetown, Town of

Idaho Springs, City of

Antonito, Town of

Costilla County

Crowley County

Ordway, Town of

Cedaredge, Town of

Crawford, Town of

Delta County

Delta, City of

Hotchkiss, Town of

Orchard City, Town of

Paonia, Town of

Denver, City And County of

Dolores County

Dove Creek, Town of

Castle Rock, Town of

Douglas County

Lone Tree, City of

Parker, Town of

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

25

19

445

125

40

57

100

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

5

6

10

20

0

1

0

1

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

2

0

0

0

1

0

2

8

14

6

0

0

0

0

1

0

1

0

1

3

11

12

2

6

2

31

1

12

2

6

2

4

 $27,549.93

 $48,212.38

 $20,662.45

 $2,014.65

 $2,417.58

 $4,029.31

 $8,058.61

 $3,443.74

 $402.93

 $3,443.74

 $402.93

 $15,469.81

 $19,471.04

 $251,945.20

 $101,455.25

 $26,129.20

 $48,081.89

 $54,991.76

 $107,561.85

 $3,443.74

 $41,324.90

 $6,887.48

 $21,065.38

 $6,887.48

 $14,580.83

Coal Metals Oil and
Gas

Distributed
Amount



Severance Distribution - by Local Government Entity
FY 2006

gortegaAugust 22, 2006

Page 3 of 8

Eagle County

El Paso County

Elbert County

Fremont County

Garfield County

Grand County

Gunnison County

Avon, Town of

Basalt, Town of

Eagle County

Gypsum, Town of

Colorado Springs, City of

El Paso County

Fountain, City of

Green Mountain Falls, Town of

Manitou Springs, City of

Elbert County

Kiowa, Town of

Canon City, City of

Coal Creek, Town of

Florence, City of

Fremont County

Rockvale, Town of

Williamsburg, Town of

Carbondale, Town of

Garfield County

Glenwood Springs, City of

New Castle, Town of

Parachute, Town of

Rifle, City of

Silt, Town of

Fraser, Town of

Granby, Town of

Grand County

Hot Sulphur Springs, Town of

Kremmling, Town of

Gunnison County

Gunnison, City of

0

0

0

0

1

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

1

2

1

0

0

1

0

0

0

0

0

0

12

0

0

0

0

0

13

0

0

0

1

1

0

40

1

0

30

1

1

0

7

0

0

0

1

0

1

2

2

5

8

0

0

1

1

3

1

12

3

2

1

0

2

2

6

0

1

4

2

1

0

699

12

14

171

167

28

0

0

0

0

0

0

1

 $3,443.74

 $3,443.74

 $10,331.22

 $3,443.74

 $47,044.04

 $10,331.22

 $6,887.48

 $3,443.74

 $402.93

 $7,290.41

 $6,887.48

 $36,779.68

 $402.93

 $3,443.74

 $25,862.89

 $7,290.41

 $3,846.67

 $481.04

 $2,410,957.97

 $41,805.94

 $48,212.38

 $588,879.81

 $575,988.82

 $96,424.76

 $402.93

 $805.86

 $805.86

 $2,014.65

 $3,223.45

 $5,772.51

 $3,443.74

Coal Metals Oil and
Gas

Distributed
Amount



Severance Distribution - by Local Government Entity
FY 2006

gortegaAugust 22, 2006

Page 4 of 8

Hinsdale County

Huerfano County

Jackson County

Jefferson County

Kiowa County

Kit Carson County

La Plata County

Lake County

Larimer County

Lake City, Town of

Huerfano County

La Veta, Town of

Walsenburg, City of

Jackson County

Walden, Town of

Edgewater, City of

Golden, City of

Jefferson County

Lakewood, City of

Morrison, Town of

Eads, Town of

Kiowa County

Sheridan Lake, Town of

Burlington, City of

Bayfield, Town of

Durango, City of

Ignacio, Town of

La Plata County

Lake County

Leadville, City of

Berthoud, Town of

Fort Collins, City of

Larimer County

Loveland, City of

Wellington, Town of

0

0

0

0

1

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

1

11

0

3

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

5

0

0

0

0

0

0

7

14

4

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

2

3

0

1

0

0

0

0

3

3

13

1

4

2

0

15

3

2

1

2

2

5

16

40

4

105

0

1

4

7

9

28

2

 $2,014.65

 $10,331.22

 $10,331.22

 $44,768.64

 $3,924.78

 $13,774.97

 $6,887.48

 $2,820.51

 $57,297.15

 $11,942.95

 $6,887.48

 $3,443.74

 $6,887.48

 $6,887.48

 $17,218.71

 $55,580.91

 $143,041.13

 $13,774.97

 $363,036.00

 $805.86

 $4,652.53

 $13,774.97

 $24,509.12

 $30,993.67

 $96,424.76

 $6,887.48

Coal Metals Oil and
Gas

Distributed
Amount



Severance Distribution - by Local Government Entity
FY 2006

gortegaAugust 22, 2006

Page 5 of 8

Las Animas County

Lincoln County

Logan County

Mesa County

Moffat County

Montezuma County

Montrose County

Aguilar, Town of

Cokedale, Town of

Las Animas County

Trinidad, City of

Hugo, Town of

Limon, Town of

Fleming, Town of

Logan County

Merino, Town of

Sterling, City of

Collbran, Town of

De Beque, Town of

Fruita, City of

Grand Junction, City of

Mesa County

Palisade, Town of

Craig, City of

Dinosaur, Town of

Moffat County

Cortez, City of

Dolores, Town of

Mancos, Town of

Montezuma County

Montrose County

Montrose, City of

Naturita, Town of

Nucla, Town of

Olathe, Town of

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

3

23

36

0

356

9

154

4

0

2

5

31

15

6

13

5

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

1

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

14

2

84

151

2

2

1

12

3

40

8

45

165

507

853

33

20

9

15

6

4

0

18

1

7

2

1

3

 $48,212.38

 $6,887.48

 $289,274.29

 $520,004.98

 $6,887.48

 $6,887.48

 $3,443.74

 $41,324.90

 $10,331.22

 $137,749.66

 $27,549.93

 $154,968.37

 $569,660.49

 $1,757,443.90

 $2,954,829.34

 $113,643.47

 $240,126.07

 $35,323.06

 $125,736.71

 $22,586.62

 $13,774.97

 $962.09

 $64,392.56

 $18,356.07

 $31,321.83

 $9,773.74

 $9,697.30

 $12,736.44

Coal Metals Oil and
Gas

Distributed
Amount



Severance Distribution - by Local Government Entity
FY 2006

gortegaAugust 22, 2006

Page 6 of 8

Morgan County

Otero County

Ouray County

Park County

Pitkin County

Prowers County

Pueblo County

Rio Blanco County

Rio Grande County

Routt County

Brush, City of

Fort Morgan, City of

Morgan County

Wiggins, Town of

Rocky Ford, City of

Ouray County

Ridgway, Town of

Park County

Aspen, City of

Pitkin County

Holly, Town of

Lamar, City of

Prowers County

Wiley, Town of

Pueblo County

Pueblo, City of

Meeker, Town of

Rangely, Town of

Rio Blanco County

Del Norte, Town of

Monte Vista, City of

Hayden, Town of

Oak Creek, Town of

Routt County

Steamboat Springs, City of

Yampa, Town of

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

37

53

23

0

0

39

18

80

23

5

0

0

0

0

0

1

0

12

1

0

0

0

0

0

0

8

12

3

11

1

0

0

1

0

0

0

5

33

11

7

1

0

1

0

0

1

1

4

1

1

2

4

20

171

71

0

3

2

1

1

1

0

 $17,218.71

 $113,643.47

 $37,881.16

 $24,106.19

 $3,443.74

 $402.93

 $3,443.74

 $4,835.17

 $402.93

 $3,443.74

 $3,443.74

 $13,774.97

 $3,443.74

 $3,443.74

 $6,887.48

 $16,998.41

 $91,508.58

 $615,583.87

 $260,001.87

 $402.93

 $10,331.22

 $25,648.15

 $12,505.44

 $41,927.17

 $14,507.73

 $2,405.21

Coal Metals Oil and
Gas

Distributed
Amount



Severance Distribution - by Local Government Entity
FY 2006

gortegaAugust 22, 2006

Page 7 of 8

Saguache County

San Miguel County

Summit County

Teller County

Washington County

Center, Town of

Moffat, Town of

San Miguel County

Breckenridge, Town of

Dillon, Town of

Frisco, Town of

Silverthorne, Town of

Summit County

Cripple Creek, City of

Teller County

Victor, City of

Woodland Park, City of

Akron, Town of

Otis, Town of

Washington County

0

0

1

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

1

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

1

2

27

45

21

24

0

0

0

1

2

0

1

1

2

0

0

0

0

0

0

5

0

2

 $3,443.74

 $6,887.48

 $481.04

 $3,443.74

 $3,443.74

 $6,887.48

 $402.93

 $805.86

 $10,879.13

 $18,131.88

 $8,461.54

 $9,670.34

 $17,218.71

 $481.04

 $6,887.48

Coal Metals Oil and
Gas

Distributed
Amount



Severance Distribution - by Local Government Entity
FY 2006

gortegaAugust 22, 2006

Page 8 of 8

Weld County

Yuma County

Ault, Town of

Dacono, City of

Eaton, Town of

Erie, Town of

Evans, City of

Firestone, Town of

Fort Lupton, City of

Frederick, Town of

Garden City, Town of

Gilcrest, Town of

Greeley, City of

Hudson, Town of

Johnstown, Town of

Keenesburg, Town of

Kersey, Town of

La Salle, Town of

Lochbuie, Town of

Milliken, Town of

Platteville, Town of

Severance, Town of

Weld County

Windsor, Town of

Eckley, Town of

Wray, City of

Yuma County

Yuma, City of

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

1

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

1

0

0

1

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

1

0

0

0

0

0

2

1

7

2

65

2

23

3

3

6

128

1

11

9

3

12

5

10

10

5

90

6

9

51

23

16

 $6,887.48

 $3,846.67

 $24,106.19

 $6,887.48

 $224,246.13

 $6,887.48

 $79,206.06

 $10,331.22

 $10,331.22

 $20,662.45

 $441,279.97

 $3,443.74

 $37,881.16

 $30,993.67

 $10,331.22

 $41,324.90

 $17,218.71

 $34,437.42

 $34,437.42

 $17,218.71

 $310,339.67

 $20,662.45

 $30,993.67

 $175,630.82

 $79,206.06

 $55,099.87

Coal Metals Oil and
Gas

Distributed
Amount

Coal

Metals

Oil and Gas

1788

397

4552

 $860,104.52

 $159,963.48

 $15,675,911.72

 $481.04

 $402.93

 $3,443.74

Totals: Mineral Type Emp. #
Distributed

Amount Rate / Emp.

 $16,695,979.72Total Distribution:


