	Coal	Metals	Oil and Gas	Distributed Amount
Adams County				
Adams County	0	0	11	\$37,881.16
Arvada, City of	0	5	6	\$22,677.10
Bennett, Town of	0	0	5	\$17,218.71
Brighton, City of	0	0	39	\$134,305.92
Commerce City, City of	0	1	5	\$17,621.64
Northglenn, City of	0	0	4	\$13,774.97
Thornton, City of	0	3	14	\$49,421.17
Westminster, City of	0	4	4	\$15,386.69
Arapahoe County				
Arapahoe County	0	0	5	\$17,218.71
Aurora, City of	0	0	10	\$34,437.42
Centennial, City of	0	0	5	\$17,218.71
Deer Trail, Town of	0	0	3	\$10,331.22
Englewood, City of	0	3	4	\$14,983.76
Greenwood Village, City of	0	0	1	\$3,443.74
Littleton, City of	0	2	6	\$21,468.31
Archuleta County				
Archuleta County	0	0	2	\$6,887.48
Pagosa Springs, Town of	0	0	2	\$6,887.48
Baca County				
Springfield, Town of	0	0	2	\$6,887.48
Walsh, Town of	0	0	1	\$3,443.74
Bent County				
Las Animas, City of	0	0	2	\$6,887.48
Boulder County				
Boulder, City of	0	0	3	\$10,331.22
Longmont, City of	0	1	12	\$41,727.83
Lyons, Town of	0	0	2	\$6,887.48
Nederland, Town of	0	2	0	\$805.86
Broomfield County				
Broomfield, City and County of	0	2	4	\$14,580.83
Chaffee County				
Buena Vista, Town of	0	2	1	\$4,249.60
Salida, City of	0	0	1	\$3,443.74

	Coal	Metals	Oil and Gas	Distributed Amount
Cheyenne County				
Cheyenne County	0	0	8	\$27,549.93
Cheyenne Wells, Town of	0	0	14	\$48,212.38
Kit Carson, Town of	0	0	6	\$20,662.45
Clear Creek County				
Clear Creek County	0	5	0	\$2,014.65
Empire, Town of	0	6	0	\$2,417.58
Georgetown, Town of	0	10	0	\$4,029.31
Idaho Springs, City of	0	20	0	\$8,058.61
Conejos County				
Antonito, Town of	0	0	1	\$3,443.74
Costilla County				
Costilla County	0	1	0	\$402.93
Crowley County				
Crowley County	0	0	1	\$3,443.74
Ordway, Town of	0	1	0	\$402.93
Delta County				
Cedaredge, Town of	25	0	1	\$15,469.81
Crawford, Town of	19	0	3	\$19,471.04
Delta County	445	0	11	\$251,945.20
Delta, City of	125	0	12	\$101,455.25
Hotchkiss, Town of	40	0	2	\$26,129.20
Orchard City, Town of	57	0	6	\$48,081.89
Paonia, Town of	100	0	2	\$54,991.76
Denver County				
Denver, City And County of	0	2	31	\$107,561.85
Dolores County				
Dolores County	0	0	1	\$3,443.74
Dove Creek, Town of	0	0	12	\$41,324.90
Douglas County				
Castle Rock, Town of	0	0	2	\$6,887.48
Douglas County	0	1	6	\$21,065.38
Lone Tree, City of	0	0	2	\$6,887.48
Parker, Town of	0	2	4	\$14,580.83

	Coal	Metals	Oil and Gas	Distributed Amount
Eagle County			Gus	Amount
Avon, Town of	0	0	1	\$3,443.74
Basalt, Town of	0	0	1	\$3,443.74
Eagle County	0	0	3	\$10,331.22
Gypsum, Town of	0	0	1	\$3,443.74
•				
El Paso County				
Colorado Springs, City of	1	13	12	\$47,044.04
El Paso County	0	0	3	\$10,331.22
Fountain, City of	0	0	2	\$6,887.48
Green Mountain Falls, Town of	0	0	1	\$3,443.74
Manitou Springs, City of	0	1	0	\$402.93
Elbert County				
Elbert County	0	1	2	\$7,290.41
Kiowa, Town of	0	0	2	\$6,887.48
Fremont County				
Canon City, City of	0	40	6	\$36,779.68
Coal Creek, Town of	0	1	0	\$402.93
Florence, City of	0	0	1	\$3,443.74
Fremont County	0	30	4	\$25,862.89
Rockvale, Town of	0	1	2	\$7,290.41
Williamsburg, Town of	0	1	1	\$3,846.67
Garfield County				
Carbondale, Town of	1	0	0	\$481.04
Garfield County	2	7	699	\$2,410,957.97
Glenwood Springs, City of	1	0	12	\$41,805.94
New Castle, Town of	0	0	14	\$48,212.38
Parachute, Town of	0	0	171	\$588,879.81
Rifle, City of	1	1	167	\$575,988.82
Silt, Town of	0	0	28	\$96,424.76
Grand County				
Fraser, Town of	0	1	0	\$402.93
Granby, Town of	0	2	0	\$805.86
Grand County	0	2	0	\$805.86
Hot Sulphur Springs, Town of	0	5	0	\$2,014.65
Kremmling, Town of	0	8	0	\$3,223.45
Ownstran Own				
Gunnison County	10	0	^	фг. <b>77</b> 0. 5.1
Gunnison County	12	0	0	\$5,772.51
Gunnison, City of	0	0	1	\$3,443.74

	Coal	Metals	Oil and Gas	Distributed Amount
Hinsdale County				
Lake City, Town of	0	5	0	\$2,014.65
Huerfano County				
Huerfano County	0	0	3	\$10,331.22
La Veta, Town of	0	0	3	\$10,331.22
Walsenburg, City of	0	0	13	\$44,768.64
Jackson County				
Jackson County	1	0	1	\$3,924.78
Walden, Town of	0	0	4	\$13,774.97
Jefferson County				
Edgewater, City of	0	0	2	\$6,887.48
Golden, City of	0	7	0	\$2,820.51
Jefferson County	0	14	15	\$57,297.15
Lakewood, City of	0	4	3	\$11,942.95
Morrison, Town of	0	0	2	\$6,887.48
Kiowa County				
Eads, Town of	0	0	1	\$3,443.74
Kiowa County	0	0	2	\$6,887.48
Sheridan Lake, Town of	0	0	2	\$6,887.48
Kit Carson County				
Burlington, City of	0	0	5	\$17,218.71
La Plata County				
Bayfield, Town of	1	0	16	\$55,580.91
Durango, City of	11	0	40	\$143,041.13
Ignacio, Town of	0	0	4	\$13,774.97
La Plata County	3	0	105	\$363,036.00
Lake County				
Lake County	0	2	0	\$805.86
Leadville, City of	0	3	1	\$4,652.53
Larimer County				
Berthoud, Town of	0	0	4	\$13,774.97
Fort Collins, City of	0	1	7	\$24,509.12
Larimer County	0	0	9	\$30,993.67
Loveland, City of	0	0	28	\$96,424.76
Wellington, Town of	0	0	2	\$6,887.48

	Coal	Metals	Oil and Gas	Distributed Amount
Las Animas County				
Aguilar, Town of	0	0	14	\$48,212.38
Cokedale, Town of	0	0	2	\$6,887.48
Las Animas County	0	0	84	\$289,274.29
Trinidad, City of	0	0	151	\$520,004.98
Lincoln County				
Hugo, Town of	0	0	2	\$6,887.48
Limon, Town of	0	0	2	\$6,887.48
Logan County				
Fleming, Town of	0	0	1	\$3,443.74
Logan County	0	0	12	\$41,324.90
Merino, Town of	0	0	3	\$10,331.22
Sterling, City of	0	0	40	\$137,749.66
Mesa County				
Collbran, Town of	0	0	8	\$27,549.93
De Beque, Town of	0	0	45	\$154,968.37
Fruita, City of	3	0	165	\$569,660.49
Grand Junction, City of	23	1	507	\$1,757,443.90
Mesa County	36	0	853	\$2,954,829.34
Palisade, Town of	0	0	33	\$113,643.47
Moffat County				
Craig, City of	356	0	20	\$240,126.07
Dinosaur, Town of	9	0	9	\$35,323.06
Moffat County	154	0	15	\$125,736.71
Montezuma County				
Cortez, City of	4	0	6	\$22,586.62
Dolores, Town of	0	0	4	\$13,774.97
Mancos, Town of	2	0	0	\$962.09
Montezuma County	5	0	18	\$64,392.56
Montrose County				
Montrose County	31	0	1	\$18,356.07
Montrose, City of	15	0	7	\$31,321.83
Naturita, Town of	6	0	2	\$9,773.74
Nucla, Town of	13	0	1	\$9,697.30
Olathe, Town of	5	0	3	\$12,736.44

	Coal	Metals	Oil and Gas	Distributed Amount
Morgan County				7
Brush, City of	0	0	5	\$17,218.71
Fort Morgan, City of	0	0	33	\$113,643.47
Morgan County	0	0	11	\$37,881.16
Wiggins, Town of	0	0	7	\$24,106.19
Otero County				
Rocky Ford, City of	0	0	1	\$3,443.74
Ouray County				
Ouray County	0	1	0	\$402.93
Ridgway, Town of	0	0	1	\$3,443.74
Park County				
Park County	0	12	0	\$4,835.17
Pitkin County				
Aspen, City of	0	1	0	\$402.93
Pitkin County	0	0	1	\$3,443.74
Prowers County				
Holly, Town of	0	0	1	\$3,443.74
Lamar, City of	0	0	4	\$13,774.97
Prowers County	0	0	1	\$3,443.74
Wiley, Town of	0	0	1	\$3,443.74
Pueblo County				
Pueblo County	0	0	2	\$6,887.48
Pueblo, City of	0	8	4	\$16,998.41
Rio Blanco County				
Meeker, Town of	37	12	20	\$91,508.58
Rangely, Town of	53	3	171	\$615,583.87
Rio Blanco County	23	11	71	\$260,001.87
Rio Grande County				
Del Norte, Town of	0	1	0	\$402.93
Monte Vista, City of	0	0	3	\$10,331.22
Routt County				
Hayden, Town of	39	0	2	\$25,648.15
Oak Creek, Town of	18	1	1	\$12,505.44
Routt County	80	0	1	\$41,927.17
Steamboat Springs, City of	23	0	1	\$14,507.73
Yampa, Town of	5	0	0	\$2,405.21

	Coal	Metals	Oil and Gas	Distributed Amount
Saguache County				
Center, Town of	0	0	1	\$3,443.74
Moffat, Town of	0	0	2	\$6,887.48
San Miguel County				
San Miguel County	1	0	0	\$481.04
Summit County				
Breckenridge, Town of	0	0	1	\$3,443.74
Dillon, Town of	0	0	1	\$3,443.74
Frisco, Town of	0	0	2	\$6,887.48
Silverthorne, Town of	0	1	0	\$402.93
Summit County	0	2	0	\$805.86
Teller County				
Cripple Creek, City of	0	27	0	\$10,879.13
Teller County	0	45	0	\$18,131.88
Victor, City of	0	21	0	\$8,461.54
Woodland Park, City of	0	24	0	\$9,670.34
Washington County				
Akron, Town of	0	0	5	\$17,218.71
Otis, Town of	1	0	0	\$481.04
Washington County	0	0	2	\$6,887.48

	Coal	Metals	Oil and Gas	Distributed Amount
Weld County				
Ault, Town of	0	0	2	\$6,887.48
Dacono, City of	0	1	1	\$3,846.67
Eaton, Town of	0	0	7	\$24,106.19
Erie, Town of	0	0	2	\$6,887.48
Evans, City of	0	1	65	\$224,246.13
Firestone, Town of	0	0	2	\$6,887.48
Fort Lupton, City of	0	0	23	\$79,206.06
Frederick, Town of	0	0	3	\$10,331.22
Garden City, Town of	0	0	3	\$10,331.22
Gilcrest, Town of	0	0	6	\$20,662.45
Greeley, City of	1	0	128	\$441,279.97
Hudson, Town of	0	0	1	\$3,443.74
Johnstown, Town of	0	0	11	\$37,881.16
Keenesburg, Town of	0	0	9	\$30,993.67
Kersey, Town of	0	0	3	\$10,331.22
La Salle, Town of	0	0	12	\$41,324.90
Lochbuie, Town of	0	0	5	\$17,218.71
Milliken, Town of	0	0	10	\$34,437.42
Platteville, Town of	0	0	10	\$34,437.42
Severance, Town of	0	0	5	\$17,218.71
Weld County	0	1	90	\$310,339.67
Windsor, Town of	0	0	6	\$20,662.45
Yuma County				
Eckley, Town of	0	0	9	\$30,993.67
Wray, City of	0	0	51	\$175,630.82
Yuma County	0	0	23	\$79,206.06
Yuma, City of	0	0	16	\$55,099.87

Totals:	Mineral Type	Emp. #	Distributed Amount	Rate / Emp.
	Coal	1788	\$860,104.52	\$481.04
	Metals	397	\$159,963.48	\$402.93
	Oil and Gas	4552	\$15,675,911.72	\$3,443.74

**Total Distribution:** \$16,695,979.72